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: EASTERN CHEROKEES

e : ‘A-PPLIC'ATI'O‘N

: Cherokee Indians by the Act of Congress a.pproved ¢
“June 30, 1906, in accordance with the decrees of the
_Court of Cla.xms of May 18, 1900, and May 28, 1906:

6—-6.-!

e | INDIAN OFFICE
* % | cASTERN CHEROKEES..
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#  No.
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Commiissioner of Indian Affairs, = - ‘ v
\ Washington, D..C. = B : F =
BER e i e e ; el IR

I hereby make application for such share as-may be due me'of the fund aﬁpl'opl-iafted by .
the Act of Congress approved June 30,°1906; in accordance with the decrees of the Court of
'Clalms of May 18, 1905; and May 28, 1906, in favor of the Eastern Cherokees Thé evidence of

’ )

1dent1ty is herewith sub1omed . < - ; ‘s

1 State full name-— , > (.\

Enghsh name: )7 IVVVW/ W 3 j\!\, ;

Indum name:

9 Resxdence ’;/ =
3. Town and post office:

4. County: .. :

5. State

(7 Da.te and p]ace of birth: f $

-

gh more ttgéne relative livigé

e R SRR " b B S

8. Are you married?

9, Name and age.of wife or hubband T

? i i ol e e

~ Father—English name:

Indian name:

Indian #?me:‘ 5 . 77{ M\% . gﬁ""’”&;—& sy
Maiden name: . 77\//@ »/JM/M s,

Mother—English name: e

1 W}lel € were thev born ?

,'Father: __________ %—6’*—’ m4_ w7 7/0’/”1/- - _________

th.-hel : )f; )M l 'l : » | /a/ E

13; Date of de‘mth of your f'lthm aml mnthel—

X / < . £ 2
B o Moihm':_._.@._é{gﬁk //‘)/

K it_t_hel". -

-




,?

14, Were they ever enrolled foy.

.~ where: _-

7)o 2 e
L d a G
fores - ; - :
(5) i
ot # ‘}\

6) ... : ! A ? -

R e e : A
Qtate Lnghsh and Indian names of your gra.ndpa,xents on both father’s and mother’s s1de, 1f

* possible:
Fn‘nza s SIDE.

- }wuﬁ/ Mr-wvv\

Morusn'x SIDE,

* ©17. Where were they born ?
¢ e
o = o LY : ’
“18. Where did they reside in 1851; if‘living at that time?

*

Indlan name: .

o Resldeuce

*(2) Englxsh"name:

. " Indian name: .=

Residen(@ Vi

(3) Englnh name:'

India,n' name:

. ;
'Nesndence ........ 2 R et

(4) Englis'h _na.ine :

oy Indian name:

Residence:

Resxdem'v et p e T PR i :
7 S ; \ ¢ & b ; - ol . *, _'..'---—"---AVA."'—."-’”""" DU R ]

.20 Have vou ever been enrolled for annume~ Lmd or other be

‘ nefits? If so, state when and
AL TS z e - g
N Where : MK’" : o - -




21. To e\pedlte 1dent1f1mtlon, clmmants should g1ve the full Enghsh and In(han‘xa:mes,' if v

@I =,
possfble, of tllen' pa,ternal and maternal ancestors back to 1835 f

& EM A RI KS. '
| (T Undgr thxs head 'thg applicant may give any additional mformatmn that he believes will assist.in proving his claims.)

- i -uwwt verd oA, ok fm—ﬁf

Th oy e

v

Pl v

NoTE.—Answers ehould be bnef but etphclt the words s Yes, : “No ‘“Unknown,"” etc., may be used in cases
where applicable, - Read the questions carefully. . 2

.

I solemnly swear that the fmegomg statements made by me are true to s st of o
J/%/L— oxlglze ad belief. - - '
% X ‘%’\ M = .J f-
/2, /s
(S’l’natu;p ) } A )‘ ‘ /‘ v '“//’/ _/L/'}/f‘i

i l'k(wﬂ v /('

"My commission expu'ea ¢

Mﬁ-ej\, 4/ \4907

- i . $

i3 AFFIDAVIT.
(Thg following affidavit must be sworn to by two or more witnesses who are well acquainted with the applicant.)

L

Personally appem«-u before me/_: /7)4‘/3:474—4\ ' _and

. ~ - 3 L

__.;_EMAW ....................... e s y who, being duly swqrn, on oath depoxu and, ‘

say that they are \\gll d(‘ll‘d”ltt'l] with hMMW - who makes the
<) U

fr)l*e"nm‘“ d])])h(,‘lil(”l .uul \t‘ltmnmb, and have known —&Cf.,,fml /. years and._ /é’ years,

: 16\1)('(f1\ @ 1\', and know ’ﬁr~ to be the identical I)GI'\OHA—‘&I(‘[HCNUHS ________ _to 1» and .

that 1}1(- sfi xtvmc ts made by. /‘&_’_,’___,dle true, to the best of ﬂncn J\nn\\ledge aml belief f, and

© " they have no interest w h.m-\ er in :..’éi‘:,_.da:m.

_ Witngsses to mark, v Sn.ualulu of witnesses,

. . ’!v ; >
.-_.: ________ A 1'017 e T N 2 (A7 v 57 AR _

Natary Pulilic.

l\m'n —M’ﬁ«linlt% should be mads. \hmn\m plu(n(‘dhl* hefore a notary public. clévk of thi
ui)ersnu having : aseal. I sworn to 1)L*ox‘c an huh.m agent or disbursing.agent of the Indian «
be executed be ‘fore a n( Tary., vh

‘ourt, or liefore
ice. it need not

\.
i ‘



EASTERN CHEROKREES. 2 _
« Appln. Yo. 3. . ~ . Sep%bmber 1, 1?06.

-

i =

" Naney Bradford, ;
Care-G. G. Wright, '\ - Ay i
Heist'Building, k&haés city, Mo.
‘Madam:- . ‘ o
> .' ;-' In the matter of your application for participation £3

in the fhnd arising from the judgment of ﬁhe court of Claims

4n favor of the Eastern Cherokaes$ please stata the full name

x ‘\\of your husband, 51v1ng his English name and-his Indian name,
% : '

S 1f known.
2 : When did he die and was he an Indian, and 1! 80, to

: which tribe -of Indians did he belong? '
Where were you living in 1851 ‘and by what name wars you
then known?. . :
In what year did you move west from Kentucky, and to
what point did you,;irlt move ?
With whom did you 36 remove? »
You should state fully any fgrthgr informa tion you may
- have whichivillﬁserve tq connect you with ths Eastérn Cherokees.
x> An.immediate reply is requested. s
. ; Very respectfully,
g e = e i : : ‘
e Commissioner,

7 »

e . s
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y4¢ﬁ¢¢ 7S 532 c/(‘m
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724 Maie St > "_
%}U!IJ %{y g/%., m&\‘] 15’ 1907,
o
4 ; 7 oo A % ; : o oo
w. Guyon Miller, - 9 : :
: e R e .
i oo A 600 Ouray Hde.,

mahington D. C.'
Dear a:lr'-l : o ;
- B
o 2n \l'ours in re Nancv adford claim i8 at ha.nd and respon-
i

s!ve to the same this lady died about two aeeks ago and she has, 1

B - think eight living children 7
claim‘

who deairc you to rurther proaeoute this;
Kindly adv:lsa me at: vour arlieat convenience :

what further stepc are necessa.ry in tnis behalr and send me such
¥ blanke as mav'be required and I shall be glad’ to furnish you.with
» such evidence etc. am may be required so far

obpin. =

‘a8 we mar be ahle to

; «Ve;-y truly yours,

?-'




App. #3. 3
¥ 4
L d
5 G .(\
- ’l\ 5
- ‘ ™ .
ST g e , .Tnne 100 1907.
. o . . i
&~ N -~ 3 s
- . \
G. G. Fright, RTM e ' |
724 Nain Street, . : SRR e 0 T ;2
Xansas "Ci‘ty, Missouri. :
5 $ir:- 2 L s
\, Youm letter of r!e.v 1.;, 3907, re)e iive to the cladm .
_'nf‘ m.nc'v ‘Br'mf’ord for pm_;;c c;pr-tio“ uhe .,aetern Cherokee:
ﬁmd E B R W '
o =
In z'ey.l;; 1'rou re ad\rised that ’the e ardien, or T\er on
‘having Lhe care ard custody of the minor chi)cren‘ shonld Pile
-8 supplemental 4‘-.p’ri1ica'ti‘on in iheir behall, and the r~:\.:~.1oren e
wio are o epe sroulld FPile separafe m‘z‘-lica‘ﬁions.
& supplementael.applicetion blank and two ordginz’ = %
spplication 'hlan}r:s ‘are incloseds I7 rere are required they
YT be 4’u'f'n..shed on requeqt e
g Very. respectfully, -
‘q' . - o ’ :
’ = a ’ .
* Speeial Commissioner.
RLCO . : . e : *, o~ ’
- 3 inclosures. |
U B e e e L WS,
- \ L
< e s LY v
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E 734../&. R : ﬁ f) _— "
o Hanses Gity, M, Tuda 22, 1907,

1

Guion ,llinor, ~ :
: =i 601 Ouny Bldg., -
i A ; '&lhiggton, D4, % Y
: Dear 8ir:- - -

Your 1ottor rohtsn to the Nancy Bndrord clun
~:ln re nutorn chorokec rund m by me
contents noted.

duly reooivod and the
In nlponu to the same will sAy thoro are

~oight ohlldrcu all of whon are mt Mty-ono years of age,

\ ami\fhero are no nlnors ,to pu-tlc:pate :lu thu fund, Naney
Bradford ha.ving &10& : few months ‘ago.

| gt Kindl.r send me spplicatloa 'ﬁlanka “Such as may 'be 0
P necosnary for each'of thede ! Pirties, and 'I'will r111 out the
; 3 = s&me and send th“l to you at’ an early date.
: -  Very truly’ yoqrji’," '
. <« Lo ; ¢
k 21y -1' Q‘ '2'4‘ s 7
0 N -y ¥, T " ._:‘
™~ D y . 3
=
A SR R e — i, - AR ity 2 AT e
o SR i e 7 i .
‘.vr’ = 4 §



" Appl. #3, i - 5
-~ \{:_: ; @
'_‘ e g — ¥ < e — e 2 :

9 . - TNovember 16, 1907,

Nhney Bradfbrd
Care G. G.~Wrigtt : :
: ‘Heist Building : ; : = : ST
5% i Aeneas Citj. ﬂo.v : e : S
,Madam. A - B i o B : :

i

Rilative to your applieation for participation in the‘
‘fbnd arising from the Judgment of the Court of Claims in
- favor ‘0f tha Eastorn Cberokens, pleafe state where your-*ather s
was born ang wbere you were born. Aloo et%%e ghg*e vour ’ether
:f,elived during”yeur eh*ldhood. “ Were your P ther and notber slaves?

g Were you a slave? Wae your father & riember o® the Cherokee

. tribe of Indiane in 1835? _If so, stute where_he lived.at that -
time. e e e .
: Very.reepeetfully,
< - Speeial Cormiesioner.
K
é b ]
P
meE st R R L - 1
e CEB/AISVV m“ ;"'f f".y' T : TR e D B
B p . e : = R T ; % v f ;
5 .
% “f i » s &
> @ ¥ 3 .
% =




L4 : -~ v : e ; b i $ p e i )
v " . ; . ; i ¢ ; : b
§ : E . £ ' y .

. ./'_‘é‘/arr.' n Q/wa
.‘%wm 795 Meain

am //l
g %ﬂ/m /ﬁ 7:{/
4.2 -/‘./ % .:40 '%'4{"" :

,«/ 5 £ s i
i GitomHiller. \\%Ma f@«, Mo Hover19th 1907,
Special éommiasioher, 2 i

| Waéhington,‘D; i
'Dear Sir e, : FLois wb : -

Your communigation‘ dddressed to Hancy Eradfo*dm

of my office, is at hang a;;{*esponsive to the same, I Vill‘cqll ;
“to. vou* n1n6 that nanoy ﬂ;ad’ord is déa; and- that her cn ildren :
'are prosecut1ng the claim startea by her for- anrortiqucnt of
~ the allotment to the Eastern dherokee Indians. |
I thinr this information was sent to you* o"lce before -
after we hai ~-'ecm.ved a specinl comﬂunica*ion an*ng fo* it, bt I.
give the" same to you 25 I have 1t. %,
Fanov Brn&fo*d was born near.aonisv’llr Kentucky. .
To na* Tnow wnpre he* Father was born.
Her Fathe*#i*vnd near ~ouisviliéo Rentuelky fow several
Jea*" o’ hc* 0h4ldhood. A ner‘rathov wee not a clave. Her .
liother vas and Taney Brad’o*d was nlso a slave. 3 Lo
Tom vandcrs fa*hc* of Tancy raﬁfo*d was a Cherokee
Tndian in 1936 and livcd near oui ville Ken*uoky about th&*’*lme.
- S

" Very +vu1y vpurq, 
: A* ‘oem? = = O‘”‘ M‘iha-n‘tSG
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r, Guion Miller,
: .»Bbeé‘i&l : nowniasi'oner, -
601 OuWBldg s .

\‘ ; ; Wauhington, 1). Cs -

Dear S'ir'-'- : . : , il s,
Kindlj inform me what has vbeen done with the claim ~_
of wancy Bradford; c.n E&B"‘Q!’n Cherokee c1aimant, a.pplication
No. 43958, and oblige. : : ; e - B ‘ :
o : 4 » Y_ourg #, [} } 74 4 o g
‘/) - S 5 . » ’ £ ’ . /
S ; - 5
:
&5 et LR : > & L e = |
\ AT e e A,A...f__.. st A L e
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Hr, Guion Miller,

"JSPedial'ﬁbmmissibner, ' e o o B .l .
' L T M O ie,, oy .t
e ‘\ o ‘ Wasmngton, 1), 0
B Dear Sir:- :

| . : , e

;%;;_  ;“”;W A7f Rindly inform me what has been done witH thelclaim -

: ;' of Nancy Bradford; gn Eas+ern Cherokee c1aimant, application
No, 45958 and oblige.
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